Burning Permit Agents in Avery County
TELEPHONE

NAME

Three Mile Quick Mart
Banner Elk Town Hall
Model Barber Shop
Mountain Outdoors

Henson Building Supply
Three Nails Hardware

Fire Marshal’s Office
Crista’s Country Store
Sugar Mountain Town Hall
Brinkley’s Hardware

Linville Volunteer Fire Department
Hunter’'s Tree Service

Toe River Grocery

Green Valley Volunteer Fire

Department

County Line Market

LOCATION

Altamont

Banner Elk

Crossnore

Ingalls

Linville

Newland

Newland

Pineola

Sugar Mountain

Elk Park

Linville

Beech Mountain

Spear

Newland

Ingalls
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765-0630

898-5398

733-4099

765-7299

733-2476

733-0408

733-8210

733-3353

898-9292

733-2107

733-2188

733-3320

765-0505

765-9465

765-1796



